
The Loaned Manger Schedule
All dates are subject to change — Please try to attend as many rehearsals as possible.  

There will be a Tech Rehearsals and a Dress Rehearsal before the performances. During this time we will run the show 
multiple times with full set, lights, and microphones. THESE REHEARSAL ARE REQUIRED ATTENDANCE. 

REHEARSALS 
Sunday, October 13 — Rehearsal, ALL SPEAKING ROLES, Scenes 4-6 — 4:30-6:00pm 

• Rehearse the first 3 scenes from memory. Memorize scenes 4-5 by the next rehearsal. 
Sunday, October 27 — Rehearsal, ALL ROLES, Scenes 7 & 8 — 4:30-6:00pm 

• First week they do not use a script. They need to always bring their scripts to make notes on about instruction. 
Remind them to review their scripts every week. This week we will give a lot of help with cues. 

Sunday, November 10 — Rehearsal, Choreography (EVERYONE) — 4:30-6:00pm 
• Learning Choreography for first 3 songs. 

Sunday, November 17 — Rehearsal, Choreography (EVERYONE) — 4:30-6:00pm 
• Review first 3 songs quickly; Learn next 3 songs. 

Sunday, November 24 — Rehearsal, Choreography (EVERYONE) — 4:30-6:00pm 
• Review previous 3 songs; Learn last 2 songs and Curtain Call. 

Sunday, December 1 —  Walk-Through Rehearsal, EVERYONE — 4:30-6:00pm 
• Full run of the show from beginning to as far as we can make it. 

Thursday, December 5 — Tech Rehearsal, EVERYONE — 5:30-7:30pm 
• Full run of show with lights and mics. 

Friday, December 6 — Dress Rehearsal, EVERYONE — 5:30-7:30pm 
• Full run of show with costumes, mics, etc. 

PERFORMANCES 
Saturday, December 7 — PERFORMANCE at 6:30pm — Call at 5:00pm 
Sunday, December 8 — PERFORMANCE at 6:30pm (Dessert Fellowship After) — Call at 5:00pm


